## EARLY, LENNON, CROCKER & BARTOSIEWICZ, P.L.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

900 COMERICA BUILDING KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007-4752 TELEPHONE (269) 381-8844 FACSIMILE (269) 381-8822

GEORGE H. LENNON DAVID G. CROCKER MICHAEL D. O'CONNOR HAROLD E. FISCHER, JR. LAWRENCE M. BRENTON GORDON C. MILLER GARY P. BARTOSIEWICZ BLAKE D. CROCKER ROBERT M. TAYLOR RON W. KIMBREL PATRICK D. CROCKER RUSSELL B. BAUGH ANDREW J. VORBRICH TYREN R. CUDNEY STEVEN M. BROWN KRISTEN L. GETTING OF COUNSEL JOHN T. PETERS, JR.

THOMPSON BENNETT (1912 - 2004) VINCENT T. EARLY (1922 - 2001) JOSEPH J. BURGIE (1926 - 1992)

September 23, 2005

Blanca Bayó Florida Public Service Commission Capital Circle Office Center 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE:

050428-TI

Petition for Authority for Acceris Management and Acquisition LLC

to Acquire Certain Assets of Acceris Communications Corp.

Dear Ms. Bayo:

In accordance with the request of Toni McCoy, enclosed herewith for filing with the Commission, please find an original and six (6) copies of revised pages 2 and 10 for the above-referenced Petition.

Please contact the undersigned should you have any questions or concerns.

Very truly yours,

EARLY, LENNON, CROCKER & BARTOSIEWICZ, P.L.C.

Patrick D. Crocker

PDC/bmr

enc

## **APPLICATION**

1.	This is an application for $\sqrt{\ }$ (check one):			
		Original certificate (new company).		
	$\boxtimes$	<b>Approval of transfer of existing certificate:</b> Example, a non-certificated company purchases an existing company and desires to retain the original certificate of authority.		
		<b>Approval of assignment of existing certificate:</b> Example, a certificated company purchases an existing company and desires to retain the certificate of authority of that company.		
		Approval of transfer of control: Example, a company purchases 51% of a certificated company. The Commission must approve the new controlling entity.		
2.	Nam	Name of Company:		
	Ac	ceris Management and Acquisition LLC		
3.	Nam	Name under which the applicant will do business (fictitious name, etc.):		
	Ac	ceris Management and Acquisition LLC		
4.	Official mailing address (including street name and number, post office box, ci code):			
	60 Sc	60 South Sixth Street, Suite 2535		
	Minn	eapolis, MN 55402		
5.	Flori	da address (including street name & number, post office box, city, state, zip code):		
	N	one		

## CERTIFICATE SALE, TRANSFER, OR ASSIGNMENT STATEMENT

I, Patrick D. Crocker, Attorney of <u>ACCERIS COMMUNICATIONS CORP.</u> and current holder of Florida Public Service Commission Certificate Number #8371, have reviewed this application and join in the petitioner's request for a:

☐ sale ⊠ transfe ☐ assign		
of the above-mer	itioned certificate.	
UTILITY	OFFICIAL:	
Patrick D.	Crocker	
Print Name  Attorney		Signature 9/23/95/ Date
Title 269-381-8	811	Date 269-381-8822
Telephone N		Fax No.
Address:	900 Comerica Building Kalamazoo, MI 49007	